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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1909. 1910.

April 30, April 30,
1909. 1910.

No. ofSheepon

TtiAruKA County—continued.
Rogers, W. B., Roxburgh
Rollitt, W., Waipori
Roughan, Denis, Lawrence .. |
Roughan, Michael, Miller's Flat .. j
Roughan, Thomas, Waitahuna West
Rowe, Alfred, Waitahuna
Ruff, James, Tapanui
Ryan, J., Waitahuna
Ryan, Mrs. Johanna, Waitahuna
Scott Bros., Waitahuna .. j
Scott, Charles P., Deep Stream
Scott, G. G., Lee Stream
Scott, John, Waitahuna
Shanks, W. J., Heriot .. I
Shearing, C. J., Crookston .. i
Shearing, R. G., Grookston
Sheddan, D., Tapanui
Shiels, Peter, Miller's Flat
Shiels, Peter, Miller's Flat
Sillars, John, Miller's Flat
Sim, G. G., Crookston
Sim, J. B., Crookston
Sim, Peter, Crookston
Sim, Mrs. Thomas, Crookston
Sim, R. G., Crookston
Sim, W. F., Crookston
Skinner, Robert, Tuapeka Mouth
Smail Bros., Heriot
Smith, John, Tuapeka West
Smith, P. and A., Heriot
Smith, W., Waitahuna
Spencer, J., Dunrobin
Spencer, W., Miller's Flat
Stanton, John, Tuapeka West
Stevens and Leary, Evans Flat
Stevenson, A. L. W., Beaumont
Stevenson, Daniel, Waitahuna
Stevenson, Ross M. P., Beaumont
Stewart, G. H., Crookston
Stewart, John, Crookston
Stewart, John, Tuapeka West
Stewart, M., Tuapeka Mouth
Stewart, Robert, Crookston
Stewart, William, Heriot
Stivens, Alexander P., Rongahere
Strachan, George, Roxburgh
Stuart, George, Tapanui
Sutherland, J. G., Crcokston
Sutherland, Ronald, Lawrence
Swan, Adam, Heriot
Taborn, James,Lawrence
Tamblyn, A. H., Coal Creek Flat
Tamblyn, J. F., Island Block
Tamblyn, H. A., Coal Creek
Tamblyn Bros. (Executors of late Joseph

Tamblyn), Coal Creek Flat
Thomas, Mrs. M., Kelso
Thomson Bros., Kelso
Throp, O. R., Heriot
Tie, A. E., Lawrence
Todd Bros, and Co., Heriot
Tonkin, W. J. (Executors of), Ettrick
Towns, G., Dumbarton
Treacy Bros., Tuapeka West
Tubman Bros., Dumbarton
Tubman, Edward, Roxburgh
Tubman, Mrs. M., Dumbarton
Turnbull, George, Pomahaka
Walker, D., Miller's Flat
Walker, James, Island Block
Walker, Mrs. M., Forsyth
Walker, W., jun., Heriot . • ■
Walker, W., Heriot
Watson, R. G., Roxburgh
Webster, John, Waitahuna West
Weir, Daniel, Crookston
Westcott, W. and R., Dumbarton
Whelan, Thomas, Roxburgh
Wilde, Arthur, Waitahuna Gully
Wilkins, John, Dunrobin
Wilkins, Patrick, Dunrobin
Williams, T. E., Tuapeka West
Williamson, S., Waitahuna • ■
Wilson, Robert J., Roxburgh

2459
949
854
37

460
408

85
13

373
3454

568
1350

60
240
913
963
172
559
662
700

1110
759
834

1079
589
600
120

4379
950
260
476
596
404
670

1625
304
266
273

1323
478
807

51
168
545

13
131

3707
229

469
66
23
25

1000
345

92
1109

15990
32

2343
2816

92
840

1462
500

1354
242

205
356
303
504

71
481
318
666

1792
600

1115
308

1008
378
455

2300
Nil

618
18

Nil
540

89
28

Nil
3996

847
1243

81
211
591
825
140
534
639
400

1162
688
920

1347
Nil

900
28

4548
750
124
441
686
500
800

1565
647
216
304

1626
574
869

Nil
141

545
16

Nil
4430

293
8737

247
71
37
41

1581
403

270
1290

16874
Nil
3083
2685
Nil
1315
658
657
1272
323
237
190
223
305
797

36
476
297
650

1880
370
796
300

1101
265
454

Ttjapeka County—continued.
Wood, Alexander, Pomahaka
Wood, Robert, Beaumont
Woodhouse, R. G., Roxburgh
Young, Samuel, Tuapeka West

•
SOUTHLAND COUNTY.

Aberdeen, W., Wyndham
Abernethy, J. J.L., Gore
Adams, Harry, Wyndham
Adams, Joseph, Waimumu
Adamson, James, Grove Bush
Adamson, William, Invercargill
Agnew, Thomaa, Ryal Bush
Aim Bros., Mataura Island
Aim, Peter, Wyndham
Aitcheson, John, Ryal Bush
Aitken, Andrew, The Glen, Gore
Aitken and Son, Mataura Island
Aitken Bros., Wendon Valley
Aitken Bros., Wendon Valley
Aitken, James A., Waikaka Valley
Aitken, John,Spring Hills
Aitken, P. T., Tuturau
Aitken, W. A., Waikaia
Aitken, W., Mataura Island
Alexander, Alexander, Wendon
Allan, Frank, Hedgehope
Allan, Harry, Wyndham
Allan, John, Middlevale
Allan, Mary A., Pukerau
Allen, T. W., Dipton
Allen, Thomas W., Fawn Valley, Dipton ..
Allison, Robert, Brydone
Anderson, Alexander, Spring Park, Gore ...
Anderson, Alexander, Wright's Bush
Anderson and McNicol, Dipton
Anderson, Daniel, Balfour
Anderson, D., Fernhills, Harrington's
Anderson, Dayid, Harrington's
Anderson, George, Pine Hill, Mokoreta
Anderson, George, Wright's Bush
Anderson, Henry, Otama
Anderson, James,Waikiwi
Anderson, James, Wendon
Anderson, John, Fortrose v

Anderson, O. E. F., Caroline
Anderson, P. and R., Paru
Anderson, B. A., Invercargill
Anderson, Robert, Hokonui
Anderson, K. J., Kauana
Andrews Bros., Balfour
Archibald, Daniel, Otamaita
Arnott, Richard, Wyndham
Attwood, Edward, Fortrose
Ayson, Thomas, Wyndham
Ayson, W., Waikaka
Bailey, Robert, Oreti
Baird, Andrew, Oreti
Baird Bros., Otapiri Gorge
Baird, G., Quarry Hills
Baird, J. P. and D., Otapiri
Baird, Mary, Gore
Baird, Mrs. Sabina, Lochiel
Baird, Oscar, Lochiel
Baird, Robert, jun., Myross Bush
Baird, W. J. and T., Otapiri
Bannerman, William, Gore

! Barclay, T. H., Edendale Esta'e, Mataura..
■Barker, Robert, Oreti
Barker, Thomas A., Myross Bueh
Barker, W. M., Mokotua
Barnhill and McDonald, Ardlussa Station,

Balfour
Barnett, R., Slope Point
Barron, J. A., Mataura

! Barron, William, Waikaia
Barron, William, Wendon Valley

I Barry, Thomas, Waikiwi
]Bates, James, Mataura Island

Batger, A. T., Morton Mains
!Baty, William, Park End, Wyndham

445,498

142
9770
1061
1718

4 5
358 433— 2
789 575
389 223
250 Nil
180 181

1664 1605
79 13

185 73
50 60— 51

3081 670
787 3530
472 603

33 155
25 20

686 590
220 152

1434 1263— 787
828 1042
229 190
145 120
350 80
773 1030
605 178
306 350
292 244

2886 2970
438 379

42 55
42 55

285 179
1255 1153

97 67
12 3

1435 1400
84 58

639 200
100 83

2103 3220
800 980

1417 2165
1366 1160
304 310

36 41
70

669 681
986 1253
886 1262

1805 2000
631 1409
238 285
678 ': 826
228 353
305 163
305 378
740 Nil
204 204
140 ; 107
112 124
500 , 310
519 760
165 ! 512

4489 3975

95 ! 107— 133— I 592
286 I Nil

5 3
44 21
47 Nil

188 I Nil

441,451

135
12541

1076
1900
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